
Date of 

receipt

Amount 

claimed

Amount  of  

claim  

admitted

Nature of 

claim

Amount 

covered 

by 

security

interest

Amount 

covered by 

guara

-ntee

Whether 

related 

party?

% of 

voting 

share 

in CoC

1
Empire Home 

Appliances Pvt. Ltd. 6/9/2023
1,57,07,051 1,57,07,051

Unsecured 

Creditor
Nil Nil No 0 0 0 0

2

Purnima Advertising 

Agency Pvt Ltd 6/9/2023 46,59,880 0

Unsecured 

Creditor
Nil Nil No

0 0 46,59,880

3 Hiroshima Limited 7/7/2023 4,55,15,766 1,99,09,593

Unsecured 

Creditor
Nil Nil No

0 0 2,56,06,173 0

4

Wuxi Lotus Inport & 

Export Co. Ltd 30/6/2023 1,59,19,789 1,28,20,817

Unsecured 

Creditor
Nil Nil No

0 0 30,98,972

5

Gaurav Aircon 

Computers Private 

Limited 7/7/2023 1,39,00,579 65,80,109

Unsecured 

Creditor

Nil Nil No

0 0 73,20,470

6

Chandra Electronics 

Appliances Pvt Ltd 4/7/2023 7,30,46,608 2,98,50,782

Unsecured 

Creditor
Nil Nil No

4,31,95,826 0

7

Phoebus 

Airconditioning Pvt ltd 8/7/2023 9,95,424 0

Unsecured 

Creditor 9,95,424

8 Airsales Corporation 5/8/2023 29,65,520 0 29,65,520

Total 17,27,10617 8,48,68,352 7,92,21,441 86,20,824

Name of the corporate debtor: INTEC INDIA LIMITED;  Date of commencement of CIRP: 26-05-2023; List of creditors as

on: 08-08-2023

ANNEXURE-8

Amount 

of any 

mutual 

dues, 

that may 

be set-off

Amount of

claim not 

admitted

Amount of 

claim under 

verifica- tion

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

Sl.

No.

Name of creditor Details of claim Details of claim admitted Amount 

of contin- 

gent 

claim



Name of the corporate debtor: INTEC INDIA LIMITED;  Date of commencement of CIRP: 26-05-2023; List of creditors as

on: 08-08-2023

Remarks, 

if any

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)


